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First Quarter 2000 Groundwater Monitoring at
BP Service Station Number 11105

3519 Castro Valley Bivd.

Castro Valley, CA

Momitoring Performed on March 9, 2000

Groundwater Sampling Report 000309-N-1

This report covers the routine monitoring of groundwater wells at this BP facility. Blaine Tech
Services, Inc.'s work at the site includes inspection, gauging, evacuation, purgewater
containment, sample collection and sample handling in accordance with standard procedures that
conform to Regional Water Quality Control Board requirements.

Routine field data collection includes depth to water, total well depth, thickness of any separate
immiscible layer, water column volume, the appropriate calculated purge volume, elapsed
evacuation time, total volume of water removed, and standard water parameter instrument
readings. Sample material is collected, contained, stored, and transported to the laboratory in
conformance with EPA standards. Purgewater is, likewise, collected and transported to Seaport
Petroleum Corporation for disposal.

Basic field information is presented alongside analytical values excerpled from the laboratory
report in the cumulative table of WELEL DATA AND ANALYTICAL RESULTS. The full
analytical report for the most recent samples is located in the Analytical Appendix. The table
also contains new groundwater elevation calculations taken from the computer plotted gradient
map, which is located in the Professional Engineering Appendix.
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At a minimum, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. field personnel are certified upon completion of a
forty-hour Hazardous Materials and Emergency Response training course per 29 CFR 1910.120.
Field personnel are also enrolled in annual eight hour refresher courses.

Biaine Tech Services, Inc. conducts sampling and documentation assignments of this type as an
independent third party. In order to avoid compromising the objectivity necessary for the proper
and disinterested performance of this work, Blaine Tech Services, Inc. concentrates on objective
data collection and does not participate in the interpretation of analytical results, the definition of
geological or hydrological conditions, the formulation of recommendations, or the marketing of
remedial systems.

Please call if you have any questions.

Yours truly,

Francis Thie
Vice President

FPT/em

attachments: Professional Engineering Appendix
Cumulative Table of Well Data and Analytical Results
Analytical Appendix
Field Data Sheets
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE Do LAB
1D SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (k) (ugf) {ugh (ugh) {ugf) {ug/l) {ug/l) {ppm)
MONITORING {Feet) {Feef) (Feef)
ESE-1 (c) 10/05/92 177.69 11.22 166.47 2100 370 150 17 110 - — —
ESE-1D (d)  10/05/92 - -— -— 2300 370 160 16 110 -— -—
ESE-1 04/01/93 177.69 8.79 168.90 6900 1500 410 11¢ 390 - em PACE
ESE-1 06/29/93 177.69 10.34 167.35 7600 2900 380 130 460 - -— PACE
ESE-1 09/23/93 177.69 10.91 166.78 2000 490 40 20 56 G600 (e) -— PACE
QC-1  (dy 09/23/93 — - — 1500 42¢ 38 19 56 550 (&) - PACE
ESE-1 12/10/03 177.69 5.93 167.76 1800 480 42 19 66 921 (e) 3.2 PACE
QC-1 (d}y 12/10/93 - — — 1500 380 38 17 55 770 &) — PACE
ESE-1 (G2/17/94 177.69 9.64 168.05 1900 380 48 24 80 530 (&) -— PACE
QCc-1 {d} 02/17/94 — - 2240 430 42 19 65 680 (&) — PACE
ESE-1 08/08/94 177.69 11.72 165.97 2100 450 46 16 50 760 {e) 5.1 PACE
ESE-1 10/12/94 177.69 10.48 167.21 760 240 16 51 30 230 {e) 35 PACE
ESE-1 01/19/95 177.69 7.77 169.92 840 600 120 22 58 - B.O ATI
ESE-1 05/02/95 177.69 8.69 169.00 2000 540 67 24 ag - 8.5 ATI
ESE-1 07/28/95 177.69 10,12 167.57 190 ND<0.50 ND<050 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 - 7.9 ATI
ESE-1 11/17/95 177.69 10.57 167.12 200 34 ND<1.0 1 ND<2.0 600 77 ATI
ESE-1 02/07/986 177.69 7.41 170.28 750 370 23 21 64 680 25 SPL
ESE-1 04/23/98 177.69 9.12 168.57 310 100 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 1500 6.3 SPL
ESE-1 07/09/98 177.69 10.12 167.57 730 230 74 13 63 750 29 SPL
ESE-1 10/10/96 177.69 10.80 166.89 420 26 16 7.3 12 430 7.4 SPL
ESE-1 01/20/97 177.69 8.52 169.17 660 280 4.2 13 36 450 5.9 SPL
ESE-1 D4/25/97 177.69 9.77 167.92 410 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 580 5.3 SPL
ESE-1 07/18/97 177.69 10.565 167.14 420 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 370 5.0 SPL
ESE-1 10/27/97 177.68 10.36 167.33 300 56 ND<1.0 6.5 ND<1.0 220 4.8 SPL
ESE-1 01/22/98 177.69 7.52 170.17 4200 440 9 15 177 1300 4.2 SPL
ESE-1 04/23/98 177.69 8.80 168.89 15000 3400 190 0 800 4900 4.2 SPL
QCc-1 04/23/98 -— — - 15000 2800 140 730 730 4400 - SPL
ESE-1 07/29/98 17769 9.73 167.96 - - - - - - - -—
ESE-1 07/30/98 = - - 15000 ND<25 ND<5.0 ND<50 ND<5.0 15000 4.0 SPL
ESE-1 12M17/98 177.69 9.51 168.18 2400 73 1.0 28 48 2000/2500* - SPL
ESE-1 03/19/99 177.69 B.B5 169.04 4700 58 ND<1.0 ND>1.0 ND<1.0 4700 — SPL
ESE-1 06/23/39 177.69 10.51 187.18 600 170 ND<1.0 7.2 5.0 3900 — SPL
ESE-1 09/27/99 177.69 10.32 167.37 920 200 ND<25 ND<25 ND<25 4900 - SPL
ESE-1 12/09/99 177.69 10.24 167.45 480 130 1.2 52 1.5 5100 — PACE
ESE-1 03/09/00 177.69 7.72 169.97 3000 () 1300 120 80 140 7300 - PACE
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPFTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DO LAB
ID SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (b) {fug/l} {ug/l) {ug/ly {ua/l) {ugf) (ug/l) (ppm)
MONITORING {Feet) {Feet) (Feet)

ESE-2 10/05/92 178.23 11.68 166.55 300 5.4 16 3.9 45 ~en - —_
ESE-2 04/01/93 178.23 817 169.06 240 27 MND<0.5 17 28 123 (e) -— PACE
ESE-2 06/29/93 178.23 10.88 167.35 1700 - 260 24 110 23 — PACE
Qc-1  (d) 06/29/93 - - 1300 240 17 110 25 - — PACE
ESE-2 05/23/93 178.23 11.56 166.67 240 3.1 0.5 0.6 25 900 (g) -— PACE
ESE-2 12/10/93 178.23 10.48 167.75 250 24 24 15 11 940 ey 286 PACE
ESE-2 02/17/94 178.23 10.06 168.17 800 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 HND<0.5 930 (e) - PACE
ESE-2 0B/08/94 178.23 11.11 167.12 750. ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.6 ND<0.5 1400 (&) 5.1 PACE
ESE-2 10/12/94 178.23 11.31 166.92 1700 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 HND<0.5 3000 (&) .36 PACE
ESE-2 01/19/95 178.23 8.25 169.98 300 2 0.9 0.7 1 - 8.1 ATI
ESE-2 05/02/95 178.23 9.2 169.02 1200 4 ND<2.5 ND<25 ND<50 -— 8.4 ATi
ESE-2 07128195 178.23 10.64 167.59 2000 ND<25 ND<25 ND<2.5 ND<5.0 - 77 ATI
ESE-2 11/17/95 178.23 11.13 167.10 3800 ND<25 ND<25 ND<25 ND<50Q 12000 7.4 ATI
QC-1 () 11/17/95 - —- 3400 ND<25 ND<25 ND<25 ND<50 12000 — ATI
ESE-2 02/07/96 178.23 7.94 170.28 450 ND<0.& ND=<1 ND<1 ND=1 2300 1.8 SPL
ESE-2 04/23/96 178.23 9.73 168.50 260 0.9 ND=<1 ND<1 ND=<1 8800 7.2 SPL
ESE-2 07/09/96 178.23 10.70 167.53 780 ND<2.5 ND<5 ND<5 ND<5 13303 3.0 SPL
ESE-2 10/10/96 178.23 11.39 166.84 2500 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND=<1.0 HND<1.0 12000 7.0 SPL
ESE-2 01/20/97 178.23 2.04 169.19 ND<250 MD<25 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 HND<5.0 13000 6.2 SPL
ESE-2 04/25/97 178.23 10.31 167.92 2700 ND<0.&5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 HND=1.0 15000 5.9 SPL
ESE-2 07/18/97 178.23 11.02 167.21 11000 ND<5 ND<10 ND<10 ND<10 11000 50 SPL
ESE-2 10/27/97 178.23 10.93 167.30 6100 ND<2.5 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 HND<5.0 7100 4.8 SPL
QcC1  {dy 10/27/97 - - — 6600 ND<25 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 7400 -— SPL
ESE-2 01/22/98 178.23 7.93 170.30 13000 ND=<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 10000 4.6 SPL
Qc-1 (dy 01/22/98 - --- - 13000 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 HND<1.0 10000 - SPL
ESE-2 04/23/98 178.23 9.34 168.89 19000 ND<5 ND<10 ND<10  ND<10 36000 4,2 SPL
ESE-2 07/29/98 178.23 10.29 167.94 - - — - — -—
ESE-2 07/30/98 -- - - 19000 ND<5 ND<10 ND<10  ND<10 36000 4.2 SPL
ESE-2 12/17/98 178.23 10.20 168.03 12000 ND<5.0  ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<50 13000/17000* -— SPL
ESE-2 03/19/99 178.23 9.02 169.21 18000 160 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 18000 — SPL
ESE-2 06/23/99 178.23 0.99 168.24 280 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 16000 — SPL
ESE-2 09/27/99 178.23 10.69 167.54 ND<500 ND<25 ND<25 ND<25  ND<25 12000 -— SPL
ESE-2 12/00/99 178.23 11.26 166.97 ND<50 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.3 ND<0.8 12000 — PACE
ESE-2 03/09/00 178.23 7.95 170.28 ND<50 16 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(.5 7900 -— PACE
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 000309-N-1, BP 11105 at 3519 Castro Valley Bivd., Castro Valley, Califernia

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DO LAB
D SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (8}  {ug/) {ugh {ug/ {ug (ug/ {ug/y {ppm)
MONITORING {Fest) {Feet) {Feet)
ESE-3 10/05/92 178.20 10.58 167.62 430 57 31 36 34
ESE-3 04/01/93 178.20 8.14 170.08 2400 460 220 74 210 PACE
ESE-3 06/20/93 178.20 9.72 168.48 280 56 14 15 13 - PACE
ESE-3 09/23/93 178.20 10.48 167.74 72 13 35 1.7 41 — PACE
ESE-3 12110/93 178.20 9.30 168.90 270 71 a2 6.1 33 2.7 PACE
ESE-3 02/17/94 178.20 8.97 169.23 520 14D 10 20 33 — PACE
ESE-3 08/08/94 178.20 10.02 168.18 ND<50 8.8 18 16 2.3 — 6.2 PACE
ESE-3 10/12/94 178.20 10.32 167.88 470 180 6.4 15 18 — 35 PACE
ESE-3 01/19/95 178.20 7.40 170.80 330 260 27 21 20 6.7 ATI
ESE-3 05/02/95 178.20 8.26 169.94 530 180 30 23 44 — 8.6 ATI
ESE-3 O7/28/95 178.20 9,54 168.66 ND<=50 ND<0Q.50 ND<0.50 ND=0.50 HND<1.0 -— 8.8 ATI
£SE-3 11/17/95 178.20 10.04 168.16 ND<50 17 ND<050 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 7.3 AT
ESE-3 02/07/96 178.20 7.08 171.12 ND<50 8.6 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 3.9 SPL
ESE-3 04/23/96 178.20 8.79 169.41 ND<50 7.6 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 65 6.9 SPL
ESE-3 07/09/96 178.20 10.09 168.11 ND<50 12 26 2 39 26 34 SPL
ESE-3 1011 0/96 178.20 10.48 167.72
ESE-3 10/11/98 178.20 - 260 140 ND<10  ND<1.0 26 ND<10 7.2 SPL
ESE-3 01/20/87 178.20 8.65 169,55 ND<50 15 17 ND=1.0 ND<1.0 14 57 SPL
ESE-3 04/26/97 178.20 10.02 168.18 ND<50  MD<05 ND<10  ND<i.0 ND<1.0 14 54 SPL
ESE-3 07/18/97 178.20 10.66 167.54 10000 1400 1400 300 1280 ND<250 5.2 SPL
ESE-3 10127197 178.20 9.83 168.37 ND<250 ND<2.5 ND<50  ND<5.0 36 ND<50 5.0 SPL
 ESE-3 01/22/98 178.20 7.06 171.14 130 ND<0.5 ND<10 ND<1.0 ND<ig 120 43 SPL
ESE-3 04/23/98 178.20 .44 169.76 4800 560 ND<10 15 ND<10 4000 3.9 SPL
ESE-3 07/29/98 178.2 9.27 168.93 - — — —
ESE-3 07/30/98 — 1800 6.2 ND<5.0  ND<5.0 ND<5.0 1700 4.1 SPL
ESE-3 12/17/98 178.20 9.15 169.05 600 54 ND<1.0 2.1 4.9 340/480* — SPL
ESE-3 03/19/99 178.20 8.14 170.06 2000 260 44 13 28 870 SPL
ESE-3 06/23/99 178.20 9.44 168.76 200 91 ND<1.0 8.3 16 240 — SPL
ESE-3 09/27/99 178.20 9.69 168.51 130 35 ND<1.0 27 3.8 100 SPL
ESE-3 12/09/99 178.20 10.89 167.21 380 84 1.7 8.7 6.3 160 PAGE
ESE-3 03/09/00 178.20 7.12 171.08 950 190 46 39 62 350 PACE
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MCNITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE bo LAB
D SAMPLING/ ELEVATION {a) WATER ELEVATION (b} {ug/) {ug/l {ug/l) (ug/l) (ugfl} (ugh) (ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) {Feef) {Feet)

ESE-4 10/05/92 177.73 10.33 167.40 98 7.2 1.3 11 6.1 - - -
ESE-4 04/01/93 177.73 7.68 169.85 550 93 20 23 33 - - PACE
ESE-4 06/29/93 177.66 H 8.23 169.33 150 23 0.6 54 0.5 54 (&) -~ PACE
ESE-4 09/23/93 177.66 10.05 167.61 110 14 1.7 3.2 48 - - PACE
ESE-4 12/16/93 177.66 8.95 168.71 110 21 7.2 42 10 - 2.8 PACE
ESE-4 02/17/94 177.66 8.65 169.01 210 26 1.2 47 11 110 {ey — PACE
ESE-4 08/08/94 177.66 4.76 167.90 76 9.6 ND<0.5 2 ND<0.5 62 {&y 7.0 PACE
ESE-4 10/12/94 177.66 8.62 168.04 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<(}.5 44 {e) 3.2 PACE
ESE-4 D1/19/95 177.66 6.97 170.69 140 56 14 24 23 - 6.9 ATI
ESE-4 05/02/95 177.66 7.85 169.81 130 21 2.8 _ 8.6 8.2 — 9.1 AT
ESE-4 D7/28/95 177.686 9.20 168.46 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 — 81 ATl
ESE-4 11/17/95 177.68 9.68 167,98 ND<50 ND<0.5 0.6 ND<(.50 ND<1.0 18 BY AT!
ESE-4 02/07/96 177.66 6.59 171.07 100 2.6 ND<1 16 4.1 42 2.0 SPL
ESE-4 04/23/96 177.66 8.30 169.36 160 37 18 16 31 43 5.4 SPL
ESE-4 07/09/96 177.66 o.21 168.45 80 17 1.5 6.8 116 27 3.9 SPL
ESE-4 10/10/96 177.66 9.97 167.69 -— -— - -— -— — — —
ESE-4 10/11/96 177.66 - - ND<5¢ ND<0.5 ND<i.0 ND<1.0 NWD<1.0 18 5A SPL
ESE-4 at/zofa7 177.66 7.68 169.98 ND<5¢ NDB<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 130 4.9 SPL
ESE-4 04/25197 177.66 915 168.51 ND<250 NDP<25 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<50 43 SPL
ESE-4 07/18/97 177.66 9.71 167.95 ND=50 15 ND<10 ND<10 ND<10Q ND<100 4.5 SPL
ESE-4 10/27/97 177.66 9.38 168.28 ND<250 ND<25 ND=<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<50 4.9 SPL
ESE-4 01722197 177.66 €.59 171.07 ND=50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 MND<1.0 ND=<1.0 ND<10 4.3 SPL
ESE-4 04/23/98 177.66 7.90 169.76 ND<250 ND<2.5 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 HND<5.0 ND<50 4.0 SPL
ESE-4 07/29/98 177.66 8.96 168.70 - - - - - -— —
ESE4 07130/98 - — -— ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<t.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 4.2 SPL
ESE-4 12/17/98 177.66 8.32 165.34 wan —nn -mn - - - — -——
ESE-4 03/19/99 177.66 7.71 169.95 -- - - - - - - -—
ESE-4 06/23/99 177.66 8.78 168.88 - - - - - ——- -— ——
ESE-4 00/27/99 177.66 9.27 168.39 — - - - - -
ESE4 12/09/9% 177.66 9.21 168.45 -— - -— - -— — -—
ESE-4 03/09/00 177.66 6.82 170.84 - - -- - - -
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTC GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE Do LAB
[»] SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a} WATER ELEVATION () {ugy (uaf) {ug) {ug/l {ug/l) (ugs) {ppm}
MONITORING {Feet) {Feet) {Feet)

ESE-5 10/05/92 176.08 922 166.86 1300 200 3.8 1.2 18 - - -
ESE-2 04/01/93 176.08 7.02 169.06 13000 2200 26 730 100Q -— - PACE
QC-1  {d} 04/01/93 - - - 13000 2500 25 740 1100 -— — PACE
ESE-5 06/29/93 176.08 10.21 165.87 7600 1500 9.3 170 100 — - PACE
ESE-& 09/23/93 176.08 10.64 165.44 560 19 1.2 0.9 1.8 - - PACE
ESE-5 12/10/93 176.08 9.42 166.66 1700 300 3 78 110 - 25 FACE
ESE-5 02/07/94 176.08 9.35 166.73 3500 640 7.8 on 130 - — PACE
ESE-5 08/08/94 176.08 8.76 167.32 2600 210 4.6 9.4 4.4 33 (¢) 5.8 PACE
QC-1  {d) 08/08/94 -— — —- 2500 230 48 13 4.8 32 &) — PACE
ESE-b 10/12/94 176.08 8.95 167.13 5600 560 9.5 75 21 — 3.6 PACE
QC-1  (d}  10/12/94 — — 6000 550 10 78 22 77 (&) - PACE
ESE-5 01/19/85 176.08 5.40 170.68 1900 520 ND<5 95 15 — 7.6 ATl
QC-1 (dy 01/19/95 - o 1600 620 MND<5 93 17 —- ATI
ESE-5 05/02/95 176.08 6.48 169.60 5700 1100 ND<10D 180 58 - 8.2 ATI
QC-1  {d) 05/02/95 -— - - 5300 1100 ND=<10 180 58 — — ATE
ESE-& Q7/28/95 176.08 7.97 168.11 520 15 ND=0.50 1.7 13 — 8.2 ATI
Qc-1 {d) 07/28/95 - —_ - 460 7.2 ND<0.50 1.8 15 - ——— ATI
ESE-5 11/17/95 176.08 B.39 167.62 850 35 18 7.6 27 24 6.3 ATI
ESE-5 02/07/96 176.08 4,71 171.37 4100 670 6 190 140 ND<50 15 SPL
ESE-5 04/23/96 176.08 7.35 188.73 3000 570 ND<5 79 100 84 8.5 SPL
ESE-& 07/02/96 176.08 9.40 166.68 820 150 1.7 9.3 6.4 25 37 SPL
ESE-5 10/10/96 176.08 9.04 167.04 1100 29 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<50 6.3 SPL
QC-1 (d) 10/10/96 -— - 1100 31 ND<5.0 ND<5.3 ND<5.0 ND<50 -— SPL
ESE-5 01720197 176.08 5.82 170.26 2100 980 ND<25 280 80 ND<250 54 SPL
QC-1  {(d} 01/20/07 - -—- -— 2700 910 8.8 280 84 180 -— SPL
ESE-5 04/25/97 176.08 7.24 168.84 - — -— - - -
ESE-5 04/28/97 176.08 -— ND<250 7.9 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<50 49 SPL
ESE-5 07M18/97 176.08 7.688 168.22 1200 ND<5 ND<10 ND<10  ND<10 ND<100 5.0 SPL
QC-1  {d} 07/18/97 - -- - 830 kY| ND<§.0 ND<6.0 ND<5.0 130 - SPL
ESE-5 10/27/97 176.08 7.91 168.17 ND<250 54 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<50 52 SPL
ESE-6 01/22/98 176.08 4.64 171.44 170 7.7 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 130 4.6 SPL
ESE-5 04/23/98 176.08 6.31 169.77 720 79 ND<5.0 8.0 ND<5.0 18G 4.6 SPL
ESE-5 07/29/98 176.08 743 168.65 -— - -—- — - -— - —
ESE-5 07/30/98 - - - 840 9.8 ND<1.0 4.0 ND<1.0 710 4.3 SPL
ESE-5 12/17/98 176.08 7.05 169.03 --- -— -— — - -—
ESE-5 03/19/99 176.08 5.00 171.08 ND<250 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 ND<5.0 SPL
ESE-5 06/23/99 176.08 7.77 168.31 — — - . spL
ESE-5 09/27/99 176.08 BN 167.97 450 10 ND<5.0 8.3 ND<5.0 220 — SPL
ESE-5 12/09/99 176.08 7.66 168.42 - — - — - - — —
ESE-5 03/09/00 176.08 5.08 171.00 1700 170 2.5 45 6.4 140 - PACE

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 000309-N-1, BP 11105 at 3519 Caslro Valley Blvd., Castro Valley, California

Page 5



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

Riaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 000309-N-1, BP 11105 at 3512 Castro Valley Blvd,, Castro Vailey, California

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE RO LAB
ID SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (b)  (ug/) {ugh) (ug/l) {ugh) {ugfl) (ug (ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) {Feet) {Feet)
MW-6 07/28/95 179.24 10.00 169.24 ND<50 ND<0.50 WND<0.50 ND<0.80 ND<1.0 -— 8.1 ATI
MW.-6 11/17/95 179.24 10.44 168.80 ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 6.8 ATI
MW-6 02/07/96 179.24 7.68 171.66 ND<50 ND<(.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND=<1 ND<10 24 SPL
MW-6 D4/23/98 179.24 9.33 169.91 ND<50D ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 6.6 SPL
MW-6 07/09/98 179.24 10.10 169.14 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 ND<10 2.7 SPL
MW-6 10/10/96 179.24 11.00 168.24 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.¢ ND<1.0 ND<1.Q ND<10 6.9 SPL
MW-6 01/20/97 179.24 8.70 170.54 ND=<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1,0 ND<i.0 ND<10 5.5 SPL
MW-6 04/25/97 179.24 10.16 169.08 ND<ED ND=<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 51 SPL
MW-6 07/18/97 179.24 10.66 168.58 ND<ED ND<(0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.¢ ND<10 4.8 SPL
MW-6 10027197 179.24 10.25 168.99 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND=<1.0Q ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 4.8 SPL
- MW-6 01/22/98 179.24 7.76 171.48 ND<50 ND=<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND=1.0 ND=<10 4.0 SPL
MW-6 04/23/98 179.24 9.10 170.14 ND<50 ND<Q.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 4.2 SPL
MW-6 07/29/98 179.24 10.40 168.84 — - -— — e - —_ -—
MW-6 07/30/98 - - - ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<10 3.8 SPL
MWV.5 12/17/98 179.24 9.40 169.84 -— - - -— - - - -
MWW-5 03/19/99 179.24 9.10 170.14 - - -— -— -— .- - -
MW-B 0B/23/99 178.24 879 160.45 - — -— -—- - - -— ———
MW-6 09727199 179.24 10.10 169.14 - - - - — m— - -
MW-6 12/09/99 179.24 9.97 169.27 - --- --- - - — oam -
MW-6 03/09/00 179.24 8.56 170.68 e -~ --- - - - -— —

Page 6



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MTBE DO LAB
D SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (b) (ug/M (ugh) {ug/l) {ug/y {ug/hy (ug/y {ppm)
MONITORING {Feet) {(Feet) {Feet)

MW-7 07/28/95 176.55 9.25 167.30 ND<50 054 (g) 0.54 ND=0,50 ND<1.0 7.1 ATI
MW7 11/17/85 176.55 9.73 166.82 1100 ND<10  ND<10 ND<10  ND<20 4000 6.3 ATI
MW-7 02/07/96 176.55 6.48 170.07 610 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 2500 41 SPL
QC-1 () 02/07/96 -— -- -— 280 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 2600 -— SPL
MW-7 04/23/96 176.55 8.37 168.18 110 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 3500 6.4 SPL
Qc-1 (&) 0D4/23/96 -— - -— 230 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 3500 - SPL
MW-7 07/08/96 176.55 9.24 167.31 230 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 4296 31 SPL
QC-1  (dy 07/09/96 - - -— 220 ND<0.5 ND<1 ND<1 ND<1 4400 - SPL
MW-7 10/10/96 176.55 10.05 166.50 - — — - -— -— -— -
MW-7 10/11/96 176.55 - -— 1600 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 3000 B9 SPL
MW-7 01720197 176.55 7.51 168.04 ND<50 0.63 1 ND<1.0  ND<1.0 2500 b7 SPL
MW-7 04/25/97 176.55 8.79 167.76 - - - -— — -— - v
MW-7 047128197 176.55 - - 1500 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 3500 5.1 SPL
QC-1 (h 04/28/97 - - - 7700 3500 ND<25 74 37 ND<250 - SPL
MW-7 07/18/97 176.55 9.50 167.05 1400 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 2600 5.2 SPL
MW-7 10/27197 176.55 9.19 167.36 420 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 560 4.9 SPL
MW-7 01/22/98 176.55 6.45 170.10 3100 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 1.4 2300 4.2 SPL
MW-7 04/23/98 176.55 8.02 168.53 3800 ND<0.5 ND<1.0 ND=<1.0 ND<1.0 3800 39 SPL
MwW-7 07/29/98 176.55 8,88 167.67 - - — -— — - — -—
MW-7 07/30/98 -— - -— 500 ND<25 ND<5.0 ND<§0 ND<5.0 ND<50 4.1 SPL
QC-1 (d)y 07/30/98 - — - 4700 ND<12 ND<25 ND=25 ND<25 4700 — SPL
MW-7 12117198 176.55 8.62 167.93 - -- — — - -— -— —
MW-7 03/19/99 176.55 7.52 168.03 3800 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 ND<1.0 3800 - SPL
MW-7 06/23/99 176.55 9.63 166.92 — - -— -— -—
MW-7 09/27/99 176,55 9.39 167.18 140 ND<10  ND<10 ND<10  ND<iD 3800 - SPL
MW-7 12/09/99 176.55 9.94 166.61 - —- — -— -— -— - -—
MW-7 03/09/00 176.55 6.72 169.83 ND<50 ND<0D.5  ND<(.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 1400 - PACE

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 000308-N-1, BP 11105 at 3519 Castro Valley Blvd., Castro Valley, California



TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

WELL DATE OF CASING DEPTHTO GROUNDWATER TPH-G B T E X MYBE DO LAB
15} SAMPLING/ ELEVATION (a) WATER ELEVATION (b) (ug/) {ug/) {ug/ {ug/l) (ug/l) {ug/ {ppm)
MONITORING (Feet) (Feef) (Feet)

MW-8 07/28/95 176.34 7.80 168.54 1100 ND<25 ND<25 ND<25 ND<5.0 - 7.2 ATI
MW-8 11/17/95 176.34 8.29 168.05 8300 75 5.3 670 240 140 7.0 ATI
MW-8 02/07/96 176.34 4.99 171.35 2300 33 ND<10 190 216 ND<100 1.7 SPL
MW-8 04/23/96 178.34 6.09 170.25 2000 390 ND<20 150 26 ND<250 5.1 SPL
MW-8 (h) 07/09/96 — — — — —
QC-z (i) 04/01/93 — ND<50  ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<05 PACE
QC-2 () 06/29/93 — ND<50  ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<05 ND<0.5 PACE
QC-2 ()  09/23/93 ND<50 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 PACE
QC-2 (i)  12/10/93 — — ND<50  ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<05 ND<0.5 PACE
QCc-2 (i) 02017/94 — ND<50  ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 PACE
QC-2 i) 08/08/94 — ND<50  ND<05 HND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<0.5 PACE
Qc-z  {iy  10/12/94 — ND<50 ND<D.5 ND<0.5 ND<05 ND<0.5 PACE
Qc-2 () 01/19/95 — — ND<50  ND<0.5 ND<0.5 ND<05 ND<1 AT
Qc-2 ()  05/02/95 ND<50  ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ATI
QC-2 ()  07/28/95 ND<50  ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<1.0 ATI
QG2 (i) 11/17/95 ND<50 ND<0.50 ND<0.50 ND<050 ND<1.0 ND<5.0 ATI
QC-2 () 02/07/96 ND<50  ND<05  ND< ND<t  ND<1 ND<10 SPL
QC-2 () 04/23/96 ND<5G  ND<05  ND<i ND<t  ND<1 ND<10 SPL
QC-2 (i)  07/09/95 — ND<50  ND<D5  ND<t ND<i  ND<1 ND<10 — SPL

Blaine Tech Servicas, Inc., Report 000309-N-1, BP 11105 at 3519 Castro Valley Bivd., Castro Valley, California
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TABLE 1 - SUMMARY OF RESULTS OF GROUNDWATER MONITORING

ABBREVIATIONS: NOTES:
TPH-G Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline {a) Top of casing elevations surveyed relative to mean sea level.
B Benzene
T © Toluene (B) Groundwater elevations in feet relative to mean sea level.
E Ethylbenzene
X Total xylenes (©y Additional analysis of the sample collected from ESE-1 on 10/5/92 detected 96 ug/l total petroleum
MTBE Methyl tert buty! ether hydrocarbons as diesel and 1.8 ug/l 1,2-dichloroethane.
Do Dissolved oxygen
ug/l Micrograms per liter {d) Blind duplicate.
ppm Parts per mitlion
ND Not datected above reported detection flimit () A copy of the documentation for this data is included in Appendix C of Alisto report 10-138-09-004,
- Not applicable/available/measured/analyzed
PACE Pace, Inc. (fi  Top of casing lowered by 0.07 foot after the monitoring event on 4/01/93.
ATI Analytical Technologies, Inc.
SPL Southern Petroleum Laboratories {g) Sample result may be falsely elevated due to matrix interference.

(hy Well destroyed.
(0  Travel blank,
(i) Gasoline does not inciude MTBE.

(") MTBE by EPA 8020/8260

Blaine Tech Services, Inc., Report 000309-N-1, BP 11105 at 3519 Castro Valley Blvd., Castro Valley, Califoria Page 9
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' Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
' 3970 Gilman Street

ace Ana/_j/tica/ ) Long Beach, CA 90815

Fhone: 562 496.9515
Fax: 562.597.0786

March 22, 2000

Mr. MORGAN HARGRAVE
BLAINE TECH SERVICES, INC.
1680 ROGERS AVE,

SAN JOSE, CA 95112

RE:  Pace Project Number: 6039240
Client Project ID: BP 11105

Dear Mr. HARGRAVE:

Enclosed are the results of analyses for sample(s)received by the laboratary on March 15, 2000. If you have any
guestions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

f% Jﬂ#ﬂ/ﬁ '

Lily Bayati
Project Manager

Enclosures

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
withaut the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, tnc.




) Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3970 Gilman Stregt

3 Ce Analj/ﬁcal ) Long Reach, CA 90815

Phone: 562.498.9515
Fax: 562.597.0786

DATE: 03/22/00

PAGE: 1
BLAINE TECH SERVICES, INC. Pace Project Number: 6039240
1680 ROGERS AVE. Client Project ID: BP 11105
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Attn: Mr. MORGAN HARGRAVE
Phone: (408)573-0555 x218
Solid results are reported on a wet weight basis
Pace Sample No: 603313552 Date Collected: 03/05/00 Matrix: Water
Client Sample ID: A Date Received: 03/15/00
Parameters Results Units PEL Analyzed Analyst CAS# Footnotes
Long Beach Laboratory
GAS BTEX by 8015, Water Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif Prep Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif
Gasoline 1700 ug/1 50 B3/17/00 VN
Benzene 170 ug/1 75 £3/17/00 VN 71-43-2
Toluene 2.5 ug/1 0.% 03/17/00 VN 108-88-3
Ethylbenzene 45 ug/1 0.5 03717700 VN 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyi Ether 140 ug/1 0.5 (3/17/00 VN 1634-04-4
Xylenz (Total) 6.4 ug/1 0.5 (3/17/00 VN 1330-20-7
a,a.&-Trifluoroteluene (S) 112 bt 03/17/00 VN 2164-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shalt not be reproduced, except in full,
‘without the writter consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analylical Services, Inc.
3970 Gilman Street

3 06' Ana /_yt i Ca / "’ Long Beach, CA 50815

Phone: 562.496.9515
Fax: 562.557.0786

DATE: 03/22/G0
PAGE: 2

Pace Project Number: 6035240
Client Project ID: BP 11105

Pace Sample No: 603313580 Date Collected; 03/0%/00 Matrix: Water
Client Sampie ID: B Date Received: 03/15/00
Parameters Results Units PRL Analyzed Analyst CAS# Footnotes

Long Beach Laboratory

GAS BTEX by 8015, Water Method: EPA BG15/8020 Modif Prep Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif
Gasoline ND ug/1 50 03/17/00 VN 1
Benzene ND ug/1 0.5 03/17/00 VN 71-43-2
Toluene ND ug/1 0.5 03/17/00 WN 108-88-3
Ethyltenzene ND ug/1 0.5 03717700 YN 100-41-4
Mathyt-tert-butyl Ether 1400 ug/1 75 (3/17/00 VN 1634-04-4
Xylene (Total) ND ug/1 0.5 §3/17/00 N 1330-20-7
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene (5) §2 ¥ 03/17/06 VN 2le4-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analytical Serviges, Inc.
3970 Gilman Strest

3 C 6’ AnaMl Ca l ) Long Beach, CA 80815

Fhone. 562 498.9515
Fax: 562.597.0786

DATE: 03/22/00
PAGE: 3

Face Project Number: 6039240
Client Project ID: BP 11105

Pace Sample No: 603313578 Date Collected: £3/09/00 Matrix: Water

Client Sample ID: c Date Received: 03/15/00
Paramaters Results Units PRL Anatyzed Analyst CAS# Foatnotes

Long Beach Laboratory

GAS BTEX by B015, Water Methad: EPA 8015/8020 Modif Prep Method: EPA B015/8020 Modif

Gzsoline 950 ug/1 50 03717700 VN

Benzene 190 ug/1 38 03/17/00 VN 71-43-2

Toluene 4.6 ug/1 G.5 63717700 YN 108-88-3

Ethylbenzene 35 ug/? C.5 03/17/00 YN 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl Ether 350 ug/1 38 03/17/700 VN 1634-04-4

Xylene {Total) 62 ug/1 0.5 (3/17/00 WN 1330-20-7
g.a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 94 b4 063/17/00 VN 2164-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3970 Gilman Street

a Ce AnaM i Ca I " Long Beach, CA 80815

Fhone: 562.498.9515
Fax: 562.597.0786

DATE: 03/22/00
PAGE: 4

Pace Project Number: €039240
Client Project 10: BP 11105

Pace Sample No: 603313586 Date Collected: 03709700 Matrix: Water
Client Sample ID: D Date Received: (3/15/00
Parameters Results Units PRL Analyzed Analyst CAS# Footnotes

Long Beach Laboratory

GAS BTEX by 8015, Water Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif Prep Method: EPA B015/8020 Modif
Gasaline - ND ug/1 50 03/17/00 WN 2
Benzene 1.6 ug/1 0.5 03/17/00 VN 71-43-2
Taluena ND ug/1 0.5 03/17/00 WN 108-88-3
Ethylhenzane ND ug/1 0.5 03/17/00 WN 100-41-4
Methyl-tert-butyl Ether 7900 ug/1 75 03/17/00 WN 1634-04-4
Xyleme (Total) ND ug/1 0.5 03/17/00 VN 1330-26-7
a,a,a-Trifluarotoiuene {5) 9% ¥ 03/17/00 VN 2164-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not he reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




‘ Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3870 Gitman Streel

3 CB A”&Ml Cé? / ) Long Beach, CA 90875

Phone: 562.498.9515
Fax: 562.587.0786

DATE: 03/22/00
PAGE: 5

Pace Project Number: 6039240
Client Project ID: BP 11105

Pace Samplie No: 603313594 Date Collected: 03/09/00 Matrix; Water
Ciient Sample ID: E Date Receijved: 03/15/00
Parameters Results Units PRL Analyzed Analyst CASH# Footnotes

Long Beach Laboratory

GAS BTEX by 8015, Water Method: EPA 8015/BG20 ModifT Prep Method: EPA B015/8020 Modif
Gasaline 3000 ug/1 R0 03/17/00 VN 3
Benzene 1300 ug/1 75 B3/17/00 VN 71-43-2
Taluens 120 ug/1 0.5 03/17/00 VN 108-88-3
Ethylbenzene 80 ug/1 0.5 03/17/00 VN 100-41-4
Methyl -tert-butyl Ether 7300 ug/1 75 . 03/17/0C VN 1634-04-4
Xylene {Tetal) ' 140 ug/1 0.5 03717700 VN 1330-20-7
a,a,a-Trifiuorotoluene (5) 112 b1 03/17/00 VN 2164-17-2

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be repraduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




ace Analytical”

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3970 Gilman Strest
Long Beach, CA 90815

Fhone: 562.496.8515
Fax: 562.597.0766

DATE: 03/22/00
PAGE: 6

Pace Project Number: 6039240
Client Project ID: BP 11105

PARAMETER FOCTNOTES

ND

NC

PRL
(S)
[1]
(2]
[3]

Not Detected

Not Calculable

Pace Reporting Limit
Surrogate

Solvent Peak Present
Solvent Peaks Present

This gasoline does not include MTBE

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.




Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3970 Gilman Street

ace Analytical Lons e 1 08

Fhone: 562.495.9515
Fax: 562.557.0786

CQUALITY CONTROL DATA DATE: 03/22/00
PAGE: 7
BLAINE TECH SERVICES, INC. Pace Project Number: 6039240
1680 ROGERS AVE. Client Project ID: BP 11105
SAN JOSE, CA 95112
Attn: Mr. MORGAN HARGRAVE
Phone: (408)573-0550 x218
GC Batch ID: 79784 GC Batch Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif
Analysis Method: EPA 8015/8020 Modif Anatysis Description: GAS BTEX by 8015, Water
Associated Pace Samples: 603313552 603313560 603313578 603313586 603313594

METHOD BLANK: 603320102
Associated Pace Samples:
603313552 603313560 603313573 603313586 003313594

Method

Blank
Parameter Units Result PRL Footnotes
Gasoline g/l ND 12
Benzene ug/1 ND 0.0%
Toluene ug/1 ND 0.05
Fthylbenzere ug/1 ND 0.05
Methyl-tert-butyl Ether ug/1 NG 0.05
Xylene (Total) ug/1 ND 0.05
a.a,a-Trifluorotoluene (S) 4 102
LABORATORY CONTROL SAMPLE & LCSD: 603320110 603320128 Spike

Spike  LCS Spike LLSD Dup

Parameter Units Conc.  Result % Rec Result X Rec RPD Footnotes
Gasoline ug/1 40 40 .60 102 43,20 03 1
Benzene ua/1 6.667 5.960 89.4  6€.010 8p.2 1
Taluene ug/1 6.667 6,090 91.4 5.960 BG4 2
Ethylbenzene ug/1 6.667 5.950 89.3 5.940 B9.1 0©
Methyl-tert-butyl Ether ug/1 6.667 5,930 89.0 6.280 94.2 o
a,a,a-Trifiuorotoluene (S) 98 %4

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall nat be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, In¢.




! Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
3870 Gilman Strest

3 Ce AnaM lca l " Long Beach, CA 90315

Phone: 562.495.9515
Fax: 562.597.0786

DATE: 03/22/00
PAGE: 8

Pace Project Number: 6039240
Client Project ID: BP 11105

QUALITY CONTROL DATA PARAMETER FOOTNOTES

Consistent with EPA guidelines unrounded concentrations are displayed and have been used to calculate % Rec and RFD values.

ND Not Detected

NC Not Calculable

PRL Pace Reporting Limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference
{$) Surrogate

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
withaut the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
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CONSULTANT'S NAME
Blaine Tech Services, Inc.

CONSULTANT'S ADDRESS )
1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose CA 95112

Bl SITE NUMBER

11105

BP SITE / FACRITY ADDRESS
3519 Castro Valley Bivd., Castro Valley

CONSULTANT PROJECT NUMBER

CONSULTANT PROJECT MANAGER PHONE NUMBER FAX NUMBER CONSULTANT CONTRACT NUMBER
Morgan Hargrave {408) 673-0555 x 218 (408) 573-7771
BP CONTACT BP ADDRESS - PHONE NUMBER FAX NO.
" Scott Hooton 2095 SW 41st Street, Suite N, Renton WA (425) 251-0689 (425) 251-0736
LAB CONTACT |LABORATORY ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER FAX NO.
Pace - Lily Bayati 3970 Gilman Street, Long Beach, CA - (562) 498-9515 562) 597-0786
BF COMTACT REQUESTING RUSH TAT (Pinl BF Conlaci Name) |[RUSH REQUESTED OF (Print Gonsultant Cantact Name) DATE/TIME SHIFMENT DATE SHIPMENT METHOD
141, 3 24HOURS £1 43 HOURS I 72HoOURS {3 standard 7 or 14 Days ANALYSIS REQUIRED PIRBILL NUMBER
CONTAINERS | PRESERVATIVE
COLLECTION | COLLECTION |  MATRIX = E 2
SAMPLE DESCRIPTION DATE THE SOLWATER| o | TYPE LAB 5 g 5 % 2 COMMENTS
| von | sAMPLE® § & = g w
e =215 -t
% | 2 (28] B
| E |2 2
~ 4 . Shlee| [083 | w3 |del] Hel | X
_ ’ .
-_—5 [ [ Ruo | I ES
¢ /113 [ X
- D /378 [ X
o 1]
— E v )2-SS | J Y Yy |IX :
£ ED BY (Plaase Print Name) SAMPLED BY (Eigna ure) ] . oo o ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
Ganett thede] LI TR
RELIMOUISHED BY / AFFILIATION ACTCEPTED BY / AFFILIATION © (Print
[Print NamelSlgﬁatureL '{"%r?H/,;‘l TIME \ Namefogna’ure) . D'ATE R TIME
gﬂ%w (84| Llt Bovats| Pr e 35570 (0-30
' 7 ¥ | 7 o 77 1 LA ‘
&




Field
Data
Sheets
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WELL GAUGING DATA
¢ Project # 000301/{/ ',7! Date 3/ 7/ o | Client dd iila)

® Site 33/}7 fﬁb‘hb V‘,”‘;/ 5/'& 4 C.g,nlbg Vl«!{;%/

N &
Thickness | Volume of
Well Depthto | of Immiscibles : Survey
Size Sheen/ | Immiscible | Inimiscible | Removed |Depth to water| Depth to well | Point: TOB
| welllD | (i) Odor | Liquid (ft) jLiquid (f)|  (ml) (ft) bottom (ft.)
FiE-]| 2 | 292128/ | C k&
FE-2| 2 749512590 1\ | 7 Ip
FSE-3| 2 Frz@Bae )4 |c
g lgsg-4] 2 B 27| )
Fsg-5] 2 S 250 | |3 (A
§ | e | R 550 2897 ) 2
w72 63> Byl |- ¢ S |D

Blaine Tech Services, inc. 1680 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA 95112 (463} 5?3-0555 .




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project# )O3 069 A/

Station# ([ /5SS

Sampler: 64/»4—-9%

Date: 3/?/00

¥ /'"/— - - - -
Well ID.. FSE-] Well Diameter: 4) 3 4 6 8
[‘ 7“' 1
| Total Well Depth: 2427 Depth to Water: ? 7D
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: PVC Grade D.O. Meter (1f reg'd): Y5l MACH
Well Diamgter Multipher Well Diameter Multiplier
" 0 04 4" 063
2 0.16 6 147
3 0.37 Other radius® * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Baiter
Disposable Bailer Didposable Bailer
Extraction Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other:
= = —_\f . 3 S
3~' SP- X 3 = /{’" Gals.
1 Case Volume {Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time | Temp (°F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
o9 A i o g Y L =y P
[>%2 |CUg |68 | ]38 L/
) g 2 ? B P AT C/"
Berz AT LS s s
N F & . q—"-\‘ - .
/257 | (A4 L2 |[OFS ]2
Did well dewater? Ves (I}Jo/) Gallons actually evacuated: f P
Sampling Timne: /sz 3 Samping Date: S/%D
Sampie L.D. (Blind}: E Laboratory: Pace Other
Analyzaed for: #TPH-G BTEX MTBENTPE-D  Otaer
i A , ' ; mg, § my, |
D.O. (1Treg'd): Pre-purge:i L Post-purge:; i
OFRP. (freg'd): Pre-purge:é my\f‘% Post—purge:ié mVi
Biaime Toch Sorvices, Inc. 1680 Rogers Ave.. San esae, B4 85074 S EES




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project #: (200 3OI A/ Stetion# [J/[/6S
Sampler: 6M Date: 3/ g /aO
2 -— .
Well LD =5 - A Well Diameter: @ 4 6 8
& op . —
Total Well Depth: 2 7. 16 Depth to Water: ‘7%
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
Referenced to: PVC Grade .0, Meter {if req'd): YSI HACH
well Diameler Multiplier Well Diameter Muinplier
" 0.04 ES 0.65
2" 0.16 &" 1.47
i 3" 037 Qther radius” * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer
Disposable Bailer
Extracuon Port

iddleburg
Eletric Submersible

Extraction Pump
Other:

Other:

3S

S

/@ o S-— QGals.

1 Case Volume (Gais.)

Specified Velumes

Calculated Volume

| Time | Temp (°F) Cond.

Gals. Removed | Observations

305 716

(/5 .4

3o (356 181

25 |5t W

¥

Did well dewater? VYes

evacuated: f 2

(Gallons actually

Sampling Time:

Sampling Date:

L.

3/"‘:/%

Sample 1.D. (Blind): D Laboratory: , Pace Other
(=

Analvzed fop~ TPH-G  BTEX MTBE WPH-D  Other
e e 1 me; j _ mg; §
D0 (ifreg'd): Pre-purge: L] Post-purge:} Ly

.
H_} R.P {if regd'd): Pre-purge:] mV Post-purge: mVv?

ces, Inc. 1880 Rogers Ave., San Jose, CA& 83112 (408; ETS-OEEE




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: DOOD 6% /)~ [

Station # JH/oS

Sampler: (S 4nedt

Date: _,?/‘7/02)

WellID:  E£5E5 -3

’ :
Well Diamete(_z/ 3 4 6 8

Total Well Depth: XL E

Depth to Wate;xwz />

Depth to Free Product:

Thickness of Free Product (feet):

Disposable Bailer
iddleburg
Electric Submersible
Extraction Pump
Other:

ya

Disposable Baller—~s - <"

Extraction Port
Other:

|Referenced to: PVC Grade D.O. Meter (if reg'd): YS] HACH
Well Diameter Multiplier Well Diameter Multrplier
" 0.04 4" 0.65
2" 0.1 & 1.47
3 0.37 Other radius’ * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: Bailer

S.C

j = / d’ 9 Gals.

1 Case Volume (Gals.)

Specified Volumes

Calculated Volume

Time |Temp(‘F)| pH Cond™ | Gals. Removed | Observations -
iy [(Ees” |21 1 [T i
125 o8 |20 | 30 g
6T (S 7>

Did well dewater? Ves

[2

Gallons actually evacuated:

Sampling Time: [ 3>

Sampiing Date: 3/‘?/&’:;

=<
Sample 1D. (Blind): (-

Other

Laboratory: Fice”

Analyzed for: (TPB-G BTEX MTBE> TPH-D Other:

mg

D.O. (if reg'd):

Pre-purge:

L Post-purge:

O.RP. (ifreq'd):

Pre-purge:

mV

Post-purge:

San Jose, C& 85112 {2408} 573-0555




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: [ 0O3 07 /t/——(

Station # ///CT:{F

Sampler: M

Date: 3/ 9 /15>

Well ID.: f-: SE ~ S Well Diameter: @ 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: 2267 Depth to Water: $.08%
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (Teet):
Referenced to: @3 @ Grade D.O. Meter (if reg'd): YSI HACH
Well Diameter Muliipiier Well Diameter Multipiier
L 0.04 4 0.65
2" 0.16 & 147
037 Other radius® * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: ~ Bailer
Disposabie Bailer @
Extrarzion Port
Electric Submersible Other:
Extraction Pump
Other: N
3 'd X 5 = 4'0 Gals.
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Volume
Time |Temp(°F)| pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations
: ) -
oy e | 5y | FO| T/ | 30
’ ' & . O
Wz | 8y |44 |57 ¢
joscp ¢Sy o | €95 7
. - /"/_H\
Did well dewater? Yes /No_.~ Gallons acrually evacuated: 7
Sampling Time: J#/ 5 2 Sampling Date: 3/ ‘7’/{7@
Sample 1.D. (Blind): A Laboratory: @ Other
Analyzed for: @TEM D Other
D.O. (ifreg'd): Pre-purge: M Post-purge: me;
C.R.P. (ifreq'd): Pre-pufge: mV Post-purge: mV

Biaine T

ech Services, Inc. 1680 Rogers &ive., San Jose, CA 25412 {408}




BP WELL MONITORING DATA SHEET

Project#: JOD 301N/~ [ Station # /// OS
Sampler: G-,VM’?' .' | Date: 3/‘?/02)
well LD.:. /MW | |Well Diameter: (2) 3 4 6 8
Total Well Depth: A5 ( ~ |Depth to Water: (_e ?2
Depth to Free Product: Thickness of Free Product (feet):
|Referenced to: GVC / Grade D.0O. Meter (if req'd): VSI HACH
[Well Dismeter — - Multiplier Well Diameter Multiplier
1" 0.04 4" 0.65
" 0.16 6" 1.47
3" 0.37 Other radius” * 0.163
Purge Method: Bailer Sampling Method: ~ Bailer

Disposabte Bailer

Viddlebure
Electric Submersible Other:

Extraction Pump

{§posable Baiier
xtraction Port

Other:
S Y
1 Case Volume (Gals.) Specified Volumes Calculated Voiume

_ﬁ Time Temp (°F) pH Cond. Gals. Removed | Observations

IS [0 (7> | 4

154 |32 20 | 17> P

oS VeSS0 | T i

‘ .

.

(Did well dewater? Ves 6@) Gallons actually evacuated: f 2

\Sampling Time: ol ey Sampiing Date: 3/4/571)

Eample LD. (Bind), f/:i Laboratory: / Pace / Other

\Analyzed for:m Tpu-p  Other:

E,O. (it 1'6Q'L______ Pre-purge ! " Post—purge:% L
IIO.R.P. (if req’d): Pre-purgs: 5 mvj Post-purge:% mV

- — T 3 ] 'ﬁ ‘ o Ta = R T o w— -
Slairpe Tech Servicas, no 1Cn Rogers Ave. 5in.Jgese, SA 85112 (408) 373-83EC




